

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23069/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2011 in EXFA No.23/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAYA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALTA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on a non-miscellaneous days after three weeks.
Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER