

1  
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23069/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2011 in EXFA No.23/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAYA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALTA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 03.12.2013.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER